7]
Automabile Club d'ltalia
SPB®RT

Pos. Gr CI
17 1 1
2 1 1
3 2 2
4 2 1
5 1 1
6 1 1
7 2 1
8 3 1
9 1 1

0 1 1
1 2 2
12 3 1
13 1 1
14 2 1
15 4 1
16 3 1
17 5 3
18 4 2
19 1 1
20 5 3
21 6 4
2 2 2
23 6 4
24 2 2
25 4 1
26 2 1
27 7 5
28 8 6
29 5 2
30 1 1
31 3 1
32 6 1
3 1 1
RIT
NP

03/09/2023 Rocca d'Evandro (CE)

No.

1

5

10

18

22

19

32

35

38

34

43

29

40

33

36

30

28

31

11

44

27

15

12

39

37

16

21

LY

26

25

Conduttore

PALUMBO DOMENICO

RICCIADRIANO

RICCI CARMINE

GRECO NICOLAS

COPPOLA GERARDO

PAOLILLO MAURO

BIRONE ANTONIO

FERRARO RAFFAELE

FERDINANDI ALBINO

PETRONE PASQUALE GIANLUIGI

TEOLI EMANUELE

PIRONE GIOACCHINO

MATERA PAOCLO

SPERANZINI ALESSANDRO

MASSINI ALESSIO

BROCCOLIALESSANDRO

DONATELLI PASQUALE

BIFFERATO GIANLUIGI

ARCARO DAVIDE

DEL PRIMO GAETANO

CATALLOZZI ROCCO

DI FLORIO VINCENZO

RUSSO LUCA

VERNACCHIO GAETANO

MARROCCO DAVID

MIGNOGNA PAOLO

MAZZONNA ALDO

DI ZAZZO CARMINE

DEL PRIMO ANTONIO

IANNACCONE PIETRO

PASSARELLI MANUEL

GIORDANO MICHELE GERARDO

VERRILLO DANIEL

RUSSO LUIGI

ZITO LUCIO

ULTRA (O TIMING

TIM= IS OUR PRASSION ¥

Esposta Ore

4° Slalom

Castello di Rocca d'Evandro (CE)

02/03 Settembre 2023

Classifica dopo la 2* Manche

Auto/Scuderia

RADICAL SR4 - SUZUKI
SCUDERIA VENANZIO

FORMULA GLORIA - SUZUKI
SANTOPADRE RACING TEAM

FORMULA GLORIA - SUZUKIE
SANTOPADRE RACING TEAM

RICCI 01 - SUZUKI
SANTOPADRE RACING TEAM

RENAULT 5 GTT

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
VOMERO RACING

FIAT 127
CMS RACING

FIAT SEICENTO SPORTING
CMS RACING

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

PEUGEOT 106 16V
MOLISE RACING

CITROEN SAXO VTS
MOLISE RACING

RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS

FIAT CINQUECENTO
PROGETTO CORSA PROMO SPORT

PEUGEOT 208 RALLYE 4
KIMERA RACING

PEUGEOT 106 RALLY
MOCETTI CORSE ASD

FIAT SEICENTO
KIMERA RACING

PEUGEOT 106 16V
PROGETTO CORSA PROMO SPORT

ROVER MG
PROGETTO CORSA PROMO SPORT

FIAT 500
KIMERA RACING

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE
MOLISE RACING

PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE

FIAT 126
CMS RACING

CITROEN SAXO VTS
VOMERO RACING

FIAT 500

FIAT UNO TURBO

RENAULT CLIO

CMS RACING

CITROEN SAXO VTS

CITROEN SAXO VTS

RENAULT 5 GTT

FORD KA - KAWASAKI

FIAT SEICENTO - KAWASAKI

MOLISE RACING

FIAT CINQUECENTO SPORTING

MITSUBISHI COLT

FIAT 500

VOMERO RACING

FIAT 500
VOMERO RACING

Gr/Cl

E2SC
E2 SC 1600

E28S/TM SS
E2 SS/TM SS 1400

E28S/TM SS
E2 SS/TM SS 1400

E2SC
E2 SC 1000

E1ITA
E11600T

Ss
S5

Ss
S2

Ss
S4

A
A 1400

N 1600

N 1600

N 2000

PS
P1

A
A>2000

N
N 1400

A 1150

N 1600

A 1400

BC
BC 700 Gr. 5

A
A 1400

A 1400

PS
P1

N 1600

BC
BC 700 Gr. 5

SS
s7

E1ITA
E12000

N
N 1600

N 1600

8s

s7

E2SH

E2 SH 1150
E1ITA
E11150M
SS

S3

RS

RSD 1.5
BC

BC 700 Gr. 5

BC
BC 700 Gr. 5

Gara 1
154,63

134,63

140,87

148,85

150,98

153,78

206,38

163,52

177,68

174,01

178,56

168,05

177,62

209,85

170,04

170,73

170,26

184,77

175,85

175,88

179,38

180,68

181,35

187,11

256,85

212,06

199,43

209,72

203,99

206,94

217,95

RIT

257,12

RIT

NP

Resp. Cron.: Enzo FREZZA

P1
20

30

50

60

40

20

30

50

40

Gara2
133,72

134,77

139,98

149,32

NP

153,25

163,52

170,62

165,19

165,69

167,96

179,44

168,50

169,10

169,89

169,99

178,79

171,68

174,51

175,61

198,08

RIT

180,96

187,09

188,66

192,97

195,16

196,34

204,72

209,91

208,91

209,58

215,55

NP

NP

Organizzazione

ROMBO team

P2 Gara3 P3 Punti Gap
0 133,72
0 134,63 0,91
0 139,98 6,26
0 148,85 1513
150,98 17,26
0 153,25 19,53
0 163,52 29,80
10 163,52 29,80
0 16519 3147
0 165,69 31,97
0 167,96 34,24
10 168,05 34,33
0 168,50 34,78
10 169,10 35,38
0 169,89 36,17
0 169,99 36,27
10 170,26 36,54
0 171,68 37,96
10 174,51 40,79
0 175,61 41,89
20 179,38 45,66
180,68 46,96
10 180,96 47,24
0 187,09 53,37
0 188,66 54,94
20 192,97 59,25
0 195,16 61,44
0 196,34 62,62
0 203,99 70,27
30 206,94 73,22
40 208,91 75,19
40 209,58 75,86
0 215,55 81,83

Dir. Gara: Antonio CAPPELLI



